
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 20 JUN 2022

R1 20 Jun 2022 | Nantes | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
5:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 89
	 2	 03
	 3	 53
	 4	 2
	 5	 7
	 6	 9
	 7	
	 8	 253
	 9	
	10	

SERBER (FR)
WORTH A TEAM (FR)
AROWN (FR)
GREAT ART (FR)
KIM WOOD (FR)
JUGANDO (FR)
MARCO POLO (FR)
FULL COLOUR (FR)
ALLEZ NINIAN (FR)
LOVELY TRAOU LAND (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56
54.5

8
2
6
5
3
10
9
1
4
7

Y ROUSSET
C DEMURO
ALEX ROUSSEL
H LEBOUC  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 
L ROUSSEL  3.5 
F VERON
S SAADI
C GROSBOIS
A GUTIERREZ VAL  2.5 

C H PLISSON
TIM DONWORTH
MLLE B DAHM
J BOISNARD
J MIEULLE
E D MONFORT
M BRASME
F R MONFORT
F FOUCHER
P SOGORB

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
G
C
C
C
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$2,269
$2,269
$3,025
$0
$0
$0
$5,882
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SERBER (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Siyouna Placis (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Rochette/s Bouvier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Y Rousset	 58.5	 $--	 Breizh Sky	 1:13.63		  ......... 20.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 10	 29May22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $--	 Neversay	 1:15.31		  ...... 16¼.................. ParisLongchamp

2 WORTH A TEAM (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Gracieuse (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ma Berghgracht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 13Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Manhattan Jungle	 1:01.48		  ......... 26.............................Chantilly
3 of 12	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Between	 1:25.46		  ........ 5¾...............................Nantes

3 AROWN (FR) Trainer: Mlle B Dahm Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Saronsla Belle (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle B Dahm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 03Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Cabre	 58	 $--	 Ser Sed	 1:09.40		  ........ 7¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 10	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Drag Lift	 1:01.64		  ........ 1½...............................Nantes

4 GREAT ART (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,025
Jockey: H Lebouc (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Sherhina Art (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Cerdeval

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $--	 Drag Lift	 1:01.64		  ......... hd...............................Nantes
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5 KIM WOOD (FR) Trainer: J Mieulle Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Kimara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Uzel/mme M D’andigne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 O Andigne	 56	 $--	 Between	 1:25.46		  ...... 11¼...............................Nantes

6 JUGANDO (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Jarada (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Lynam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 56	 $--	 Between	 1:25.46		  ...... 18¼...............................Nantes

7 MARCO POLO (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo fr Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Revalue (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Volkmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 FULL COLOUR (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,882
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Femme De Venise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Calarnou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Nicoleau	 54.5	 $--	 Once Upon A Time	 1:07.41		  ........... 3......................Chateaubriant
5 of 10	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Guillochon	 56.5	 $--	 Drag Lift	 1:01.64		  ........ 1¾...............................Nantes
3 of 6	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 54	 $--	 Ribera	 1:24.00		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud

9 ALLEZ NINIAN (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo fr Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy Ocean Dam: Vasy Cigale (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M David/p Andre/d Frouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 LOVELY TRAOU LAND (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo fr Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Houteville (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Dallemagne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 20 JUN 2022

R2 20 Jun 2022 | Nantes | LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR62,000
6:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 922216
	 2	 530040
	 3	 131324
	 4	 222181
	 5	 115
	 6	 244241
	 7	 135382
	 8	 222145

AXDAVALI (FR)
CALISTE
DOCTOR CARL
IN CROWD
KRIBI (FR)
SUSU’S DIMPLES
CROHANNE
WILDWOOD (FR)

57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

6
1
2
8
5
7
3
4

G BENOIST
D BOCHE
C DEMURO
O PESLIER
M ANDROUIN
M BARZALONA
S PLANQUE
S MAILLOT

Y BARBEROT
L GADBIN
J C ROUGET
F HEAD
N PAYSAN
F H GRAFFARD
M BARATTI
N CLEMENT

4
7
4
4
4
4
4
4

H
G
H
H
M
M
M
M

FR
UK
UK
UK
FR
UK
UK
FR

107
83
--
--
--
--
--
--

	21-�4�-9-1
	45-�7�-8-5
	15-�3�-3-4
	10-�5�-3-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-1
	 8-�2�-1-2
	13-�2�-5-2

$133,566
$150,923
$69,585
$100,597
$12,288
$63,528
$44,172
$79,093

	1-�0�-1-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	3-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 AXDAVALI (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 6 Total: 21-4-9-1 Prize Money: $133,566
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 57 Good: 12-3-5-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 13-4-5-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Key Success (IRE) J+H: 15-3-5-1 Turf: 21-4-9-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-4-1 Last Win: 21/04/22 (60 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 05Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 8]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Egot	 1:40.65		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 12Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 112	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Sagamiyra	 1:20.40		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 C Guitraud	 60	 $--	 Wooturn	 1:31.00		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Go Athletico	 1:23.50		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 6	 29May22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 59	 $--	 Egot	 1:19.72		  ...... 12½.................. ParisLongchamp

2 CALISTE Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 1 Total: 45-7-8-5 Prize Money: $150,923
Jockey: D Boche WT: 57 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

7yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Intense Focus (USA) Dam: Russian Hill (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 35-7-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-5-4-3 Last Win: 08/05/21 (408 Days)
Owner: Ph Lassen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 18	 03Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	15]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Be My Day	 1:24.07		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 23Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Torpen	 1:28.83		  ...... 10¼.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 16	 09Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 61	 $--	 Madison Avenue	 1:40.77		  ...... 29¼...............................Angers
4 of 9	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Norwegian Sir	 1:41.62		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
13 of 16	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Power Jack	 1:27.47		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud

3 DOCTOR CARL Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 15-3-3-4 Prize Money: $69,585
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 9-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Sivoliere (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 08/02/22 (132 Days)
Owner: Martin S Schwartz Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 19Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Masterboy	 1:33.21		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 08Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $--	 Total Knockout	 1:34.27		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 12	 19Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Legionario	 1:34.15		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 21Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Crublet	 60	 $--	 We Ride The World	 1:29.93		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
4 of 9	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Alessandro	 1:49.53		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie

4 IN CROWD Trainer: F Head Barrier: 8 Total: 10-5-3-0 Prize Money: $100,597
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 57 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-3-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: In Clover (UK) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 10-5-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-2-0 Last Win: 03/06/22 (17 Days)
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 27Sep21	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Cheminaud	 56.5	 $--	 Sky Angel	 1:49.30		  .......... ¾................................ Craon
2 of 6	 02Nov21	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 V Cheminaud	 57	 $--	 Lajoscha	 2:13.18		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 21Mar22	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 6]	 O Peslier	 60	 $--	 Longvillers	 1:39.87		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne
8 of 12	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Djo Francais	 1:51.25		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 5	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 O Peslier	 58.5	 $--	 Salesman	 1:48.80		  ........... 1......................... Compiegne
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5 KRIBI (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 5 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $12,288
Jockey: M Androuin WT: 55.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Krestena (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/20 (576 Days)
Owner: D Huyck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 28Oct20	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 M Androuin	 54.5	 $--	 Marillaman	 1:42.80		  ........... 5............................Pornichet
1 of 9	 21Nov20	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 M Androuin	 55.5	 $--	 Central Park West	 1:40.33		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
5 of 10	 11Apr21	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	 2]	 M Androuin	 57	 $--	 Rumi	 2:01.43		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp

6 SUSU’S DIMPLES Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: $63,528
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 9-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Five Fifteen (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/05/22 (42 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 19Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 White Whisky	 1:50.21		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 24Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Amazonie	 1:57.99		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
2 of 11	 09Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Principe	 1:36.62		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
4 of 7	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Forest Of Wisdom	 1:59.64		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 09May22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 61	 $--	 Beautiful Aspen	 1:49.13		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne

7 CROHANNE Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 3 Total: 8-2-1-2 Prize Money: $44,172
Jockey: S Planque WT: 55.5 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Adalene (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/04/21 (443 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jean-Louis Bouchar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 01May21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 1]	 P C Boudot	 56.5	 $--	 Harajuku	 2:12.59		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 13Jun21	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Jannah Flower	 2:12.95		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 9	 10Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Kertez	 2:11.91		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 8	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Grand Glory	 2:18.56		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 5	 07May22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Fenelon	 2:14.62		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly

8 WILDWOOD (FR) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 4 Total: 13-2-5-2 Prize Money: $79,093
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 55.5 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maxios (UK) Dam: Walayta (GER) J+H: 5-0-1-2 Turf: 12-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-4-0 Last Win: 22/03/22 (90 Days)
Owner: Mme S Thayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 15Oct21	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Fayona	 2:08.30		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
2 of 5	 12Nov21	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $--	 Its Dino	 2:23.72		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
1 of 16	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	16]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $--	 Hillarante	 2:10.73		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
4 of 6	 01May22	 HAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Sebastien Maillot	 57.5	 $--	 India	 2:04.38		  ........ 3½.............................Hanovre
5 of 13	 18May22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Maillot	 56.5	 $--	 Sundoro	 2:10.31		  ........ 2¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 20 JUN 2022

R3 20 Jun 2022 | Nantes | LA CHEZINE STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
7:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 1605
	 3	 99
	 4	 48126
	 5	 041
	 6	 5
	 7	 7

BOB LA BIDOUILLE (FR)
GOT GREY (FR)
LAKYA (FR)
GREYVAL (FR)
ULTRA BRIGHT (FR)
HANGISI (IRE)
MENTHANOWE (FR)

59
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

6
2
7
1
3
4
5

E HARDOUIN
ALEX ROUSSEL
C DEMURO
D BOCHE
T PICCONE
B MARIE
Y ROUSSET

R COLLET
E D MONFORT
J MARION
L GADBIN
P DE CHEVIGNY
G HERNON
C H PLISSON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$11,345
$8,708
$0
$13,103
$10,252
$0
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 BOB LA BIDOUILLE (FR) Trainer: R Collet Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,345
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Ebareva (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/22 (27 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Cehel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Daddy Long Legs	 2:41.78		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud

2 GOT GREY (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,708
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Lovely Best (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/21 (368 Days)
Owner: Haras De Treli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 17Jun21	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 1]	 S Martino	 58	 $--	 Speedy Charm	 1:16.77		  .......... ½................................ Craon
6 of 8	 09Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Alex Roussel	 57	 $--	 Zagrey	 1:43.39		  ...... 13¾...............................Nantes
13 of 16	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 Alex Roussel	 57	 $--	 One O’clock Jump	 1:40.12		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 53.5	 $--	 Alpenblume	 2:12.59		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 LAKYA (FR) Trainer: J Marion Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Grey Medusa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Bayoux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 05Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Lefebvre	 56	 $--	 Savoureuse	 1:53.80		  ...... 16¼....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 11	 23Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Berto	 56.5	 $--	 Mormona	 2:38.57		  ...... 25¾...............................Nantes

4 GREYVAL (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,103
Jockey: D Boche WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Valley Girl (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/22 (72 Days)
Owner: Mme J Clee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 23Oct21	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 6]	 D Boche	 56	 $--	 Zelzalita	 -- --- --		  ........ 3½................................Cholet
8 of 15	 20Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Boche	 58	 $--	 Woodwind Davis	 2:13.97		  ........ 6¾...............................Angers
1 of 13	 09Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 D Boche	 56.5	 $--	 Una Roca	 2:42.43		  ......... hd...............................Nantes
2 of 7	 23Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Boche	 55.5	 $--	 Virtual Rock	 2:36.86		  ........... 6...............................Nantes
6 of 9	 26May22	 LON	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 D Boche	 60	 $--	 Golden Call	 2:58.71		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 ULTRA BRIGHT (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,252
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Manaia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/22 (42 Days)
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 O Andigne	 54.5	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 2:13.92		  ...... 14½............................Pornichet
4 of 8	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Qarasha	 2:51.94		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 14	 09May22	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Guadalest	 2:29.80		  ........... 2...............................Angers

6 HANGISI (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Ana Zghorta (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Hillen/l Shanahan/g Hernon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Swoosh	 2:19.75		  ........ 9¼.................. ParisLongchamp

7 MENTHANOWE (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ivanhowe (GER) Dam: Impedimanta (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Pehu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 13Jun22	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Y Rousset	 56	 $--	 Swift Spirit	 2:22.60		  ......... 11................................ Craon
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R4 20 Jun 2022 | Nantes | REVERDY HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 375345
	 2	 9116
	 3	 241403
	 4	 178138
	 5	 140312
	 6	 050212
	 7	 632321
	 8	 1227
	 9	 523547
	10	 235070
	11	 432221
	12	 254233
	13	 278449
	14	 119805

STELVIO (FR)
SASAKIA (IRE)
STYLEDARGENT (FR)
COCKLINA (FR)
SHILLY PORT (FR)
SCENARISTE (FR)
JUST LIGHT (FR)
VANGOSTYLE (FR)
COEUR DAVIER (FR)
ALLEZ BARZA (FR)
PICNIC ROYAL (FR)
ANGELO DREAM
TOTEM
EL TANGO BELLO

61.5
61
60.5
60
59.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
55
54
53.5
53.5
51
51

14
13
5
2
12
8
3
11
7
1
10
9
4
6

C CADEL
M BARZALONA
A GUTIERREZ VAL
M EON
M BERTO
M VELON
C GROSBOIS
H LEBOUC
ALEX ROUSSEL
D BOCHE
D SANTIAGO
J GUILLOCHON
A BERNARD
L BOISSEAU

J ROMERO
H PANTALL
P SOGORB
M MOLIST
E LIBAUD
N PERRET
A COUETIL
MLLE D MELE
N LEENDERS
L GADBIN
MLLE A BUDKA
L EDON
P J FERTILLET
J MARION

5
4
6
4
7
5
5
4
4
4
6
9
7
8

G
M
G
M
G
M
H
G
M
G
G
G
G
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

80
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
75
78
81
65
40

	28-�7�-3-3
	 4-�2�-0-0
	22-�5�-4-5
	 9-�2�-0-1
	24-�5�-4-3
	16-�2�-3-3
	11-�2�-3-2
	 4-�1�-2-0
	18-�1�-4-3
	20-�1�-1-3
	44-�5�-10-9
	33-�8�-6-3
	41-�5�-6-5
	30-�4�-3-2

$119,380
$16,345
$105,724
$17,046
$64,958
$38,753
$37,291
$15,240
$40,103
$27,892
$108,548
$133,792
$76,948
$49,366

	10-�2�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	13-�4�-1-4
	3-�2�-0-0
	16-�2�-4-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-3-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	19-�1�-5-3
	14-�3�-2-2
	9-�0�-0-3
	10-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 STELVIO (FR) Trainer: J Romero Barrier: 14 Total: 28-7-3-3 Prize Money: $119,380
Jockey: C Cadel WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-5-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-2
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Sabi Sabi (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 23-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-2-3 Last Win: 09/11/20 (588 Days)
Owner: Enbebo S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 26Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Palus Argenteus	 2:41.11		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 18Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Equinoxe	 2:44.20		  ........ 7¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 7	 09Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Gentiana Bella	 2:38.04		  ...... 11½...............................Nantes
4 of 9	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Sasakia	 2:30.62		  ........ 3¾...............................Nantes
5 of 7	 28May22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Pont Mirabeau	 2:36.76		  ........... 5............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 SASAKIA (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 13 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $16,345
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Eastern Joy (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/22 (49 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 14Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Chagall	 2:00.14		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 17Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 Must Be An Angel	 2:14.32		  ....... Lhd.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 9	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Guillochon	 55.5	 $--	 King Cobra	 2:30.62		  ..........nk...............................Nantes
6 of 9	 26May22	 BAD	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 Julien-l Guillochon	 57.5	 $--	 Kolossal	 2:17.39		  ........ 2¾...................... Baden-Baden

3 STYLEDARGENT (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 5 Total: 22-5-4-5 Prize Money: $105,724
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 60.5 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-1-4
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Feriadargent (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 16-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-2-2 Last Win: 28/02/22 (112 Days)
Owner: G Pariente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 13Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 H Mouesan	 61.5	 $--	 Castle	 2:33.40		  ........ 4¾...................................Pau
1 of 9	 28Feb22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 A Gutierrez Val	 64	 $--	 Paper Trophy	 2:40.06		  ........ 3½...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 7	 20Mar22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $--	 Lord Achilles	 2:17.89		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 16	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Big Call	 2:31.25		  ........ 8¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 7	 28May22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 Pont Mirabeau	 2:36.76		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

4 COCKLINA (FR) Trainer: M Molist Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: $17,046
Jockey: M Eon WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Cockney Rebel (IRE) Dam: Landolina (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/03/22 (105 Days)
Owner: Needful S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 11Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Calliope	 2:09.10		  ........ 8¾............................ Toulouse
8 of 16	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 Lily Le Pemp	 61	 $--	 Lepti Prinsadi	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¾............................ Toulouse
1 of 12	 07Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 62.5	 $--	 Morandi First	 2:31.50		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
3 of 6	 27Mar22	 LAZ	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 J Gelabert	 56	 $--	 Maracay	 2:26.34		  ........... 4............................... Madrid
8 of 12	 26May22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 G Sanchez	 63	 $--	 Morandi First	 2:29.80		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
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5 SHILLY PORT (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 12 Total: 24-5-4-3 Prize Money: $64,958
Jockey: M Berto WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 5-1-2-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-4-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-4-1
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Shilly Shally (UK) J+H: 8-3-1-1 Turf: 18-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 18/04/22 (63 Days)
Owner: Mme A Kurth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 17	 18Oct21	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 M Berto	 59.5	 $--	 Speed Of Motivator	 3:14.80		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
15 of 16	 11Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Berto	 56	 $--	 Just A Formality	 2:31.40		  ...... 13½............................ Toulouse
3 of 7	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 M Berto	 56	 $--	 Nuance	 2:53.73		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Berto	 60	 $--	 Black Hawk	 3:29.23		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 13	 09May22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	12]	 M Berto	 59.5	 $--	 Diamond Vendome	 2:36.56		  .......... ½......................... Compiegne

6 SCENARISTE (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-3-3 Prize Money: $38,753
Jockey: M Velon WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Seance (GER) J+H: 4-1-2-1 Turf: 11-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/05/22 (38 Days)
Owner: A Doussot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $--	 Marcan	 2:42.78		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 Wildwood	 2:10.73		  ......... 13.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Moko	 2:42.18		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 13May22	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Carter And Go	 2:48.71		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 16	 23May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Kahuna	 2:04.91		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely

7 JUST LIGHT (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 3 Total: 11-2-3-2 Prize Money: $37,291
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-3-2
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Just Alegria (FR) J+H: 7-1-2-2 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/05/22 (21 Days)
Owner: A A Ramet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 17Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 C Grosbois	 58.5	 $--	 Dojo	 2:36.33		  ........Lnk............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 20Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Grosbois	 52.5	 $--	 King Cobra	 2:38.54		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 12Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	13]	 C Grosbois	 52.5	 $--	 Salocin	 2:42.93		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 04Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $--	 Honor And Pleasure	 2:41.32		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Grosbois	 59	 $--	 Marshall Lessing	 2:48.44		  ........... 1......................Chateaubriant

8 VANGOSTYLE (FR) Trainer: Mlle D Mele Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $15,240
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Belle Et Sage (FR) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/12/21 (188 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Etoile N V

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 16	 14Dec21	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $--	 Deep Sea	 2:09.01		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
2 of 9	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $--	 Caliyoun	 2:42.11		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 07Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Zillione Sun	 2:58.94		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 7	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $--	 Tashaar	 2:46.20		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville

9 COEUR DAVIER (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 7 Total: 18-1-4-3 Prize Money: $40,103
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 55 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sri Putra (UK) Dam: Double Mix (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 18-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-2 Last Win: 04/07/20 (716 Days)
Owner: A Clavier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 05Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	 2:13.00		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 29Oct21	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Mistercom	 2:29.94		  ........... 2...............................Angers
5 of 10	 17Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 M Justum	 57	 $--	 Sasakia	 2:14.32		  ........ 2¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 16	 09May22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 54	 $--	 Susu’s Dimples	 1:49.13		  ........... 1......................... Compiegne
7 of 16	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $--	 Sweet Victory	 2:09.22		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud

10 ALLEZ BARZA (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 1 Total: 20-1-1-3 Prize Money: $27,892
Jockey: D Boche WT: 54 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Rosia Bay (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 19/07/20 (701 Days)
Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 06Jan22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 Kingstown	 2:32.70		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 14	 26Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Hokku	 2:39.24		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
11 of 13	 12Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	11]	 F Branca	 60.5	 $--	 Kamssio	 2:55.18		  ...... 12¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 21Mar22	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 F Branca	 57.5	 $--	 Lord Leoso	 2:46.66		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
11 of 18	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Legend	 2:12.80		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 PICNIC ROYAL (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 10 Total: 44-5-10-9 Prize Money: $108,548
Jockey: D Santiago WT: 53.5 Good: 24-3-6-6 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-5-3
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Akazie (GER) J+H: 4-1-2-1 Turf: 40-5-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-4-3 Last Win: 02/06/22 (18 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bernd & Torsten Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Cassal	 2:57.29		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Zinzichera	 2:38.71		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 Miss Lara Le Geay	 62	 $--	 Valentino	 2:46.90		  ........... 2...............................Evreux
2 of 11	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Fernoboy	 2:12.25		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 56	 $--	 Tepeka	 1:54.33		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp

12 ANGELO DREAM Trainer: L Edon Barrier: 9 Total: 33-8-6-3 Prize Money: $133,792
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 53.5 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 7-3-1-2

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-2
Sire: Palace Episode (USA) Dam: Angel Mara (FR) J+H: 15-3-4-2 Turf: 22-6-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-4-1 Last Win: 09/06/20 (741 Days)
Owner: L Edon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 25Jan22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Baron	 57.5	 $--	 I Love Your Style	 2:29.52		  ........ 6¾............................Pornichet
4 of 9	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Guillochon	 56.5	 $--	 Nuance	 2:33.08		  ........ 8¼............................Pornichet
2 of 13	 13Apr22	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 Baratin	 3:19.41		  ........ 2½...............Senonnes-Pouance
3 of 7	 09May22	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 High River	 3:16.63		  ........... 4...............................Angers
3 of 6	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 Up Helly Aa	 2:31.63		  ........ 2½...............................Nantes

13 TOTEM Trainer: P J Fertillet Barrier: 4 Total: 41-5-6-5 Prize Money: $76,948
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 51 Good: 14-3-1-2 Track: 6-1-0-2

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-3
Sire: Literato Dam: Mick Bora (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 39-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-5-3 Last Win: 09/11/20 (588 Days)
Owner: Pm Charier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 27Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 C Grosbois	 62	 $--	 Myfriendrich	 2:16.72		  ........ 8½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 16	 11Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Bene Bene	 2:17.20		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 13	 26Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $--	 Act Of Magic	 2:42.97		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 14	 23Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Androuin	 55.5	 $--	 Santa Zoo	 2:38.43		  ........... 4...............................Nantes
9 of 16	 09May22	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 M Androuin	 56.5	 $--	 Sir George	 2:28.00		  ........... 6...............................Angers

14 EL TANGO BELLO Trainer: J Marion Barrier: 6 Total: 30-4-3-2 Prize Money: $49,366
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 51 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-1
Sire: Vision D’etat Dam: Kostroma (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 29-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-1-2 Last Win: 24/10/21 (239 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Anjou Passion

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Oct21	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Goldstone	 2:26.76		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 16	 20Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 J Nicoleau	 58	 $--	 Last Bright	 2:29.86		  ........ 5½...............................Angers
8 of 14	 21Mar22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	13]	 J Nicoleau	 60	 $--	 Persian	 1:52.59		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
12 of 14	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Five Ice Cubes	 2:14.73		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Grosbois	 57	 $--	 Queen Lady	 2:08.28		  ........ 4¾.............................Le Mans
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R5 20 Jun 2022 | Nantes | BELLAMY HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 210274
	 2	 706040
	 3	 523865
	 4	 211447
	 5	 010140
	 6	 090510
	 7	 047580
	 8	 810970
	 9	 265879
	10	 219715
	11	 7701

ABAN (IRE)
WIEBKE (FR)
YEMASKA (FR)
LLOYD (IRE)
MONSIEUR GEORGE (FR)
JACK’S SON
JEU CELEBRE
PREMIER AVRIL
MULTAMIS (IRE)
PERLE DE VATI (FR)
LE MANDARIN (FR)

60
60
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
53.5
53.5
51
51

2
3
11
5
9
10
8
1
7
4
6

C PACAUT  1.5 
M BERTO
ALEX ROUSSEL
C LE GLAND  2.5 
C GROSBOIS
M JUSTUM
B MARIE
M EON  1.5 
H LEBOUC
MLLE A MASSIN  1.5 
D BOCHE

E THUEUX
E LIBAUD
MLLE D MELE
B LEGROS
E LECOIFFIER
B LE REGENT
J P SAUVAGE
B LEGROS
J BERTIN
S MORINEAU
L GADBIN

5
4
4
5
6
7
8
10
6
6
6

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR

58
--
--
--
--
--
--
40
79
36
--

	26-�3�-3-2
	 9-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-2
	41-�7�-1-1
	23-�4�-1-0
	50-�5�-5-4
	64-�7�-7-5
	127-�8�-13-5
	41-�4�-3-2
	27-�2�-3-1
	 4-�1�-0-0

$40,205
$3,247
$14,866
$71,469
$37,793
$71,552
$107,385
$149,550
$37,295
$21,432
$5,882

	11-�1�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-2-1
	7-�1�-1-0
	21-�2�-2-0
	9-�0�-1-1
	11-�2�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ABAN (IRE) Trainer: E Thueux Barrier: 2 Total: 26-3-3-2 Prize Money: $40,205
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 13-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-0
Sire: Outstrip (GER) Dam: Tazyeen (GER) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 23-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-0 Last Win: 20/08/21 (304 Days)
Owner: D Miquel/mme A Miquel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 20Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Viesna	 2:22.30		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
13 of 14	 27Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Miss Marple	 2:31.50		  ...... 32¼...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 9	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Art Of Fusion	 2:34.09		  ........ 1½.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 8	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 53.5	 $--	 Shilly Port	 3:29.23		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 09May22	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $--	 Sir George	 2:28.00		  ........ 4½...............................Angers

2 WIEBKE (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,247
Jockey: M Berto WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Weltklasse (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Neumann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 11Jun21	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Rock Joyeux	 2:14.13		  ...... 17½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 9	 04Oct21	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 J Havlik	 56.5	 $--	 Magic Hour	 2:21.65		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
10 of 10	 23Nov21	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 J Havlik	 59.5	 $--	 Diana	 2:39.22		  ...... 20¼............... Salon De Provence
4 of 8	 10Dec21	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 J Havlik	 56.5	 $--	 Sainte Rita	 2:52.33		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
10 of 10	 17Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 8]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Sasakia	 2:14.32		  ......... 20.................. Le Lion D’angers

3 YEMASKA (FR) Trainer: Mlle D Mele Barrier: 11 Total: 10-0-2-2 Prize Money: $14,866
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Yemaya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Lenzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 10Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Duporte	 58.5	 $--	 Tytan	 2:41.67		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Duporte	 59.5	 $--	 Shiraz	 2:40.48		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
8 of 13	 12Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 53	 $--	 Kamssio	 2:55.18		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Princedeschamps	 2:41.29		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 16	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Duporte	 57	 $--	 Vasy Sakhee	 3:09.45		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 LLOYD (IRE) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 5 Total: 41-7-1-1 Prize Money: $71,469
Jockey: C Le Gland (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 17-5-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zebedee (UK) Dam: Liesl (IRE) J+H: 7-3-1-0 Turf: 35-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/22 (85 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Le Gland	 54.5	 $--	 Markland	 1:41.92		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
1 of 10	 27Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 7]	 C Le Gland	 58	 $--	 Raise The Stakes	 1:41.77		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
4 of 14	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	11]	 C Le Gland	 59.5	 $--	 Ethion	 1:52.27		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 11	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Le Gland	 59	 $--	 Stranger	 1:39.85		  ........ 3¼...............................Nantes
7 of 15	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Le Gland	 59	 $--	 Forza Sedaca	 1:37.69		  ........ 8½...............................Nantes
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5 MONSIEUR GEORGE (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 9 Total: 23-4-1-0 Prize Money: $37,793
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 57.5 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Mademoisellechichi (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/01/22 (149 Days)
Owner: Baudouin James Lecoiffier Eric

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 30Dec21	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 J Guillochon	 56	 $--	 Crocy	 2:35.55		  ....... Lhd............................Pornichet
11 of 15	 12Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 J Guillochon	 57	 $--	 Kundrie	 2:47.41		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 22Jan22	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	15]	 Alex Roussel	 60	 $--	 Dream In Normandy	 3:21.68		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet
4 of 14	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 J Guillochon	 56.5	 $--	 Sowgay	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾............................Pornichet
12 of 13	 19May22	 LON	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Grosbois	 53.5	 $--	 Calaconta	 2:54.02		  ......... 17.................. ParisLongchamp

6 JACK’S SON Trainer: B Le Regent Barrier: 10 Total: 50-5-5-4 Prize Money: $71,552
Jockey: M Justum WT: 57.5 Good: 15-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-1
Sire: Zambezi Sun (UK) Dam: Jackanory (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-2-1 Last Win: 09/05/22 (42 Days)
Owner: B Le Regent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 02Jun21	 STC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $--	 Lady Mag	 3:14.26		  ...... 43¼.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 14	 22Jun21	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Maillot	 55	 $--	 Cannello	 2:25.46		  ......... 50...............................Nantes
5 of 12	 05Oct21	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 J Mobian	 60	 $--	 Stromboli	 2:43.46		  ........ 6¾...............................Nantes
1 of 16	 09May22	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Missriya	 2:25.25		  .......... ½...............................Angers
12 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Androuin	 58	 $--	 Boogie	 2:08.31		  ........... 7.............................Le Mans

7 JEU CELEBRE Trainer: J P Sauvage Barrier: 8 Total: 64-7-7-5 Prize Money: $107,385
Jockey: B Marie WT: 57 Good: 25-2-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 23-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Excelebration (IRE) Dam: Jeu De Vivre (IRE) J+H: 13-1-1-0 Turf: 46-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-1-2 Last Win: 14/09/21 (279 Days)
Owner: Jp Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 18	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Border Light	 2:12.29		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16	 20Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 58.5	 $--	 Calaconta	 2:18.66		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
5 of 18	 12May22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $--	 Sri La Frime	 2:43.53		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 16	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 B Marie	 52.5	 $--	 Just Light	 2:48.44		  ........... 9......................Chateaubriant
10 of 16	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Vasy Sakhee	 3:09.45		  ........ 8¼.................. ParisLongchamp

8 PREMIER AVRIL Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 1 Total: 127-8-13-5 Prize Money: $149,550
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 44-6-5-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 14-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-2-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Zanakara (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 74-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 45-1-7-4 Last Win: 01/04/22 (80 Days)
Owner: Jc Daoudal/n Tournier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 C Le Gland	 56.5	 $--	 Beama	 2:11.94		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 13Apr22	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Le Gland	 60	 $--	 Golden Rash	 2:17.43		  ........ 6¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
9 of 13	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Le Gland	 59	 $--	 Ministrable	 2:02.73		  ........ 8¾......................Chateaubriant
7 of 12	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Le Gland	 52	 $--	 Manne	 2:13.15		  ........... 5...............................Angers
15 of 16	 12Jun22	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Le Gland	 58	 $--	 Asanda	 2:01.35		  ...... 12½..........................Les Sables

9 MULTAMIS (IRE) Trainer: J Bertin Barrier: 7 Total: 41-4-3-2 Prize Money: $37,295
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 53.5 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Dabista (IRE) J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 21-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/02/21 (498 Days)
Owner: J Bertin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $--	 Nuance	 2:33.08		  ...... 10¼............................Pornichet
5 of 16	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 A Bernard	 59.5	 $--	 Park Square	 2:10.58		  ........... 2.................. Le Lion D’angers
8 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $--	 Beama	 1:55.27		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $--	 Scribner Creek	 2:09.57		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans
9 of 16	 09May22	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Alex Roussel	 59	 $--	 Jack’s Son	 2:25.25		  ...... 15¼...............................Angers

10 PERLE DE VATI (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 4 Total: 27-2-3-1 Prize Money: $21,432
Jockey: Mlle Alison Massin (a1.5) WT: 51 Good: 12-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: Alianthus (GER) Dam: Etoile De Vati (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 25-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-1 Last Win: 22/05/22 (29 Days)
Owner: S Morineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 02Dec21	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 55.5	 $--	 Marie D’argonne	 3:08.00		  ......... 12................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 12	 19Dec21	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 57	 $--	 Sowgay	 3:26.49		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet
7 of 14	 23Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 50	 $--	 Ares Black	 2:39.62		  ........ 7¼...............................Nantes
1 of 15	 22May22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 52	 $--	 Risky Jane	 2:34.10		  ....... Lhd................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 15	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 54	 $--	 Le Mandarin	 2:50.31		  ........... 4......................Chateaubriant
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11 LE MANDARIN (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,882
Jockey: D Boche WT: 51 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Storma (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/22 (21 Days)
Owner: D Pieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 20Aug20	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 56	 $--	 Chief Mambo	 1:55.35		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 02Sep20	 EVX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 58.5	 $--	 Cosquer Vras	 2:13.80		  ........ 3¾...............................Evreux
10 of 16	 09May22	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Boche	 53	 $--	 Jack’s Son	 2:25.25		  ...... 16¾...............................Angers
1 of 15	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Boche	 51	 $--	 Almazora	 2:50.31		  ........... 2......................Chateaubriant
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R6 20 Jun 2022 | Nantes | GRAND PRIX DES AQPS STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,500
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 890
	 2	 0
	 3	 8
	 4	
	 5	 040653
	 6	
	 7	 46

HEROS DE LA COUR (FR)
HARLEM D’ATHON (FR)
IDOLE STAR (FR)
IKERO BLUE (FR)
HERMINE DES OBEAUX (FR)
IMPALA DE LA SEE (FR)
HYPPIE SUN (FR)

64
64
63
62
61.5
60.5
60.5

5
4
7
3
1
6
2

M ANDROUIN
C GROSBOIS
D BOCHE
ALEX ROUSSEL
J CABRE
S SAADI
Y ROUSSET

A FOUASSIER
A COUETIL
N PAYSAN
P QUINTON
N DEVILDER
E LECOIFFIER
G DUMONT

5
5
4
4
5
4
5

G
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-1-3
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$20,173
$0
$1,964

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 HEROS DE LA COUR (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Androuin WT: 64 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Falco (USA) Dam: Reveuse De La Cour (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Briens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 20Nov20	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Bourgeais	 61	 $--	 Hartur D’oudairies	 3:37.48		  ...... 24½.............................Le Mans
9 of 12	 19Apr21	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Androuin	 62	 $--	 Hart So Big	 2:34.51		  ...... 19½.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 12	 23May21	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 64	 $--	 Hachasson	 3:22.61		  ...... 42½.................. Le Lion D’angers

2 HARLEM D’ATHON (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 64 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saonois Dam: Celle D’athom (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rp Corbin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
98 of 7	 29May22	 VIC	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 64	 $--	 Hollee	 2:59.50		  ...... 12¾.................................Vichy

3 IDOLE STAR (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Boche WT: 63 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay cl fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Voltigeur De Myrt Dam: Ursula Star (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lajon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 16	 22Feb22	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Salmon	 64.5	 $--	 Indiana Dream	 3:17.49		  ........ 7¾......................Fontainebleau

4 IKERO BLUE (FR) Trainer: P Quinton Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo fr Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Great Pretender (IRE) Dam: Vibraye (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras D’erable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

NANTES | PAGE 13



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 20 JUN 2022

5 HERMINE DES OBEAUX (FR) Trainer: N Devilder Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-1-3 Prize Money: $20,173
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 61.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: No Risk At All Dam: Ardeur Des Obeaux (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 12-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Devilder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 08Jan22	 PAU	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 O Jouin	 68	 $--	 Beautiful Maulde	 4:35.00		  ...... 16½...................................Pau
98 of 7	 03Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 O Jouin	 69	 $--	 Honda Des Mottes	 4:24.66		  ...... 48¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 8	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Cabre	 63	 $--	 Hester D’athon	 2:47.54		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Cabre	 64	 $--	 Histoire Rose	 2:51.60		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 26May22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Grosbois	 63	 $--	 Histoire Rose	 -- --- --		  ........... 2.................. Le Lion D’angers

6 IMPALA DE LA SEE (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo fr Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Konig Turf (GER) Dam: Janita De La See (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpl  Couetil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 HYPPIE SUN (FR) Trainer: G Dumont Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,964
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zambezi Sun (UK) Dam: Vikky De Beaumont (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Dumont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 10Jul21	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Cabre	 62	 $--	 Hurricany	 3:11.74		  ......... 11..........................Les Sables
6 of 7	 07Aug21	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Cabre	 62.5	 $--	 Hotel Dieu	 3:09.96		  ...... 39¼......................Chateaubriant


